Telephone No.0253/2351202 Fax No. 0253/2351204 Reg A/D

/2023/2 No Blood Centre Renewal/ 61 Office of the Joint Commissioner Food & Drug Administration, M.S Hall No.21&23, Udoyg Bhavan, Satpur, Nashik 422 007. Date 13/01/2023

To, Drugs Controller General of India, Director General of Health Services, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Food & Drugs Administration Bhawan, Kotla Road, New Delhi - 110 002

M/s Civil Surgeon, General Hospital Blood Center, Jalgaon General Hospital, First Sub: Drugs & Cosmetics Act, 1940 & Rules thereunder Floor, Old Building, Above Causality Section Dixit Wadi, Jilha Peth, Jalgaon 425001,MS - Regarding Renewal of License.

Ref: 1. Application in form No 27 C dt.08.12.2020

- 2. Joint Inspection carried out by Mr.Milind Patil, Drugs Inspector, CDSCO (WZ), Mumbai & Shri Anil Manikrao, Drugs Inspector, FDA, Jalgaon on 18/11/2021.
- 3. Compliance verification report dt 21/03/2022

This is to inform you that, M/s Civil Surgeon, General Hospital Blood Center, Jalgaon General Hospital, First Floor, Old Building, Above Causality Section Dixit Wadi, Jilha Peth, Jalgaon 425001,MS\_had submitted an application in Form No. 27 C for renewal of its license to operate a Blood Bank bearing No.NKD/1037 for the period of 25/02/2021 to 24/02/2026,

The Blood bank has paid a fee of Rs 7800/- vide GRN No.MH008482304202021E on 16.12.2020 and Rs 1800/- vide GRN No.MH012113595202021e on 23.02.2021 With reference to the said application Joint inspection was carried out on 18/11/2021 by Mr.Milind Patil, Drugs Inspector, CDSCO (WZ), Mumbai & Shri Anil Manikrao, Drugs Inspector, FDA, Jalgaon under the CLAA Scheme. The blood bank submitted compliance report vide their letter dated 21/03/2022. The blood centre inspected by Shri. A.M. Manikrao, Drug Inspector, Jalgaon for verification of compliance submitted by blood centre on 21/03/2022.

A copy of the application form in Form No. 27C for renewal period 25/02/2021 to 4/02/2026 along with required documents is attached herewith for you perusal.

In view of the above, three copies of the renewal certificate in Form 26 G for period 25/02/2021 to 24/02/2026 are submitted for your approval. You are requested to retain one copy of renewal certificate in Form 26G. Two copies of renewal certificate for the said period may kindly be returned to this office after counter signature of Central License Approving Authority.

Encl. As above.

Joint Commissioner, (Drugs) (Nashik Division), Food & Drugs Administration, M.S



Certificate of Renewal of licence to operate a blood bank for processing of Whole Human Blood and/or preparation for sale or distribution of its components.

Certified that licence number 1037 granted on 25.02.2016 to M/s Civil Surgeon, General Hospital Blood Center, Jalgaon for the operation of Blood Bank for processing of Whole Human Blood and/or\* for preparation of its components at the premises situated at General Hospital, First Floor, Old Building, Above Causality Section Dixit Wadi, Jilha Peth, Jalgaon 425001, MS renewed with effect from 25 02. 2021 to 24.02.2026.

1. Name(s) of items: -

1. Whole Human Blood I.P.

5. Cryoprecipitate Antihaemophilic Factor I.P.

2. Fresh Frozen Plasma B.P.

6. Concentrated Red Blood Corpuscles I.P

3. Platelet Concentrate I.P.

7. Saline Washed Human Red Blood Cells

4. Platelet Concentrate U.S.P. (by platelet aphaeresis).

8. Plasma by aphaeresis U.S.P.

## 2. Name(s) of competent technical staff:-

a) Medical Officer

1) Dr. Umesh B Kothe - M.B.B.S, D.P.S.

2) Dr. Akash G Chaudhari – M.B.B.S., M.D.

3) Dr. Manoj V. Patil – M.B.B.S, M.D.

4) Dr. Deepak A. Patil - M.B.B.S, DTM

b) Blood Bank Supervisor :-

1) Mr. Laxmikant N Tripathi - B.Sc. D.M.L.T.

2) Mrs. Rohini S. Deokar - M.Sc., Advance Diploma in Medical Lab Technology

c) Blood Bank Technician

1) Mr. Bharat D. Mahale - B.Sc, DMLT

2) Mr. Anil S. Patil -B.Sc, DMLT

3) Mr. Rajesh Shirsath 4) Mr. Rajesh Kulkarni - 12<sup>th</sup>, D.M.L.T.

5) Mrs. Sonal Sapkale - M.Sc D.M.L.T

d) Registered Nurse

Dated:

1) Mr Vikas Dhangar – G.N.M., R.G.N.M.

2) Mr. Arun H. Chaudhari – G.N.M., R.G.N.M

/01/2023

Licensing Authority&
Joint Commissioner (Nashik Division)
Food & Drug Administration .M.S. Nashik

Central Licensing Approving Authority